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March 10, 2016

Robert Hinkle, Chief Deputy Auditor
Ohio Auditor of State

88 E. Broad Street, 5th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Dear Bob:

In accordance with Section 319.04(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, attached
please find the Ohio County Auditor Continuing Education Status Report as of
March 10, 2016. County Auditors are required to complete 16 credit hours
during the first year of their term of office. This report encompasses this first
year in the term of office that began on March 9, 2015.

Please note that Williams County Auditor Julie Beagle was appointed on
January 1, 2016. She has until the end of 2016 to complete the 16 credit
hours.

The County Auditors’ Association of Ohio (CAAO) is proud of the
accomplishments of County Auditors in continuing education. We are pleased
to provide you with this report. Please feel free to contact me if you have any
questions regarding the CAAO Continuing Education program.

Sincerely yours,
EMM
Frances S. Lesser

Executive Director

Enclosure



Adams County
David Gifford

110 West Main Street
West Union, OH 54693

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Adams



94
92
93
97
98

124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

1/15/2016

Total Credits

1.5

15

33.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Adams



Allen County
Rhonda Eddv-Stienecker

301 North Main Street. Room 103
P.O. Box 1243
Lima, OH 45802

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
20 Paperless Appraisal

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
92 Campaign Finance

93 GIS and Technology Issues

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/22/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
9/25/2015
10/23/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

15

0.5

0.5
1.25
15

1.25

0.75

0.75
1.5

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Allen



95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1

99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1

125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
Total Credits 32.75

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Allen



Ashland County
Cindv Funk

142 West Second Street
Ashland, OH 44805

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena 8/7/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Ashland



94
92
95
97
98
99
135
156

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Campaign Finance

GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
Youngstown Business Incubater

Skimmer Summit

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/29/2016
3/8/2016

Total Credits

1.5

0.5

0.5

38.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Ashland



Ashtabula County

Roaer Corlett

25 West Jefferson Street
Jefferson, OH 44047

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
130 Annaul Tax Update 11/6/2015 8
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Ashtabula



90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
131 Annual Ohio Tax Conference 1/27/2016 16
135 Youngstown Business Incubater 1/29/2016 0.5
Total Credits 63.5
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Ashtabula



Athens County
Jill A. Thompson

15 South Court Street
Room 330
Athens, OH 45701-2896

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX

14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A
16 Emerging Trends in Fraud Conference
33 Personnel Issues

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

36 Valuation of Property

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f
29 Managing FMLA & Responding to Emp
62 Tentative Abstract

4/10/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/8/2015

5/11/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015

7/10/2015

8/10/2015

9/11/2015

1.25

10.75

1.25
0.5
15

1.25
0.5
15

0.5

0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Athens



64
68
73
75
138
91
90
87
88
89
92
93
94
95
123
141

149

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GFOA Annual Conference

Sunshine Law Training - Certified Publi
BOR Reform Open Duscussion

County Auditor/School Treasurer Work
DiSC Workshop

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Legislative Update

Ohio Checkbook.com

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Legislative Update

Vendor Collusion in Public Contracting

Skimmer Summit

9/25/2015
9/25/2015
10/9/2015
10/20/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
1/8/2016
2/10/2016
3/3/2016

Total Credits

11

1.5
0.75

0.5

15

15

05

75.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Athens



Auglaize County

Janet Schuler

Willipie Street
P.O. Box 34
Wapakoneta, OH 45895-0034

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

49 * Drug-Free Workplace

57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision

56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O
55 * Ohio Ethics Law

138 DiSC Workshop

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
93 GIS and Technology Issues

92 Campaign Finance

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
98 OPERS Update

99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

8/20/2015
8/28/2015
8/28/2015
9/1/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

0.5

0.75
1.5
15
05
15

19.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Auglaize



Belmont County
Andrew L. Sutak

101 West Main Street
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 *Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Belmont



Total Credits 27.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Belmont



Brown County
Jill Hall

County Adm. Building
800 Mt. Orab Pike
Georgetown, OH 45121

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

2 Personnel Issues

33 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

47 * Operation Street Smart

63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl
138 DiSC Workshop

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
92 Campaign Finance

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis

3/20/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015

8/14/2015

9/18/2015

11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5
0.5
0.5
15
1.25

15

1.5
0.75

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Brown



95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1
Total Credits 31.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Brown



Butler County

Roaer Revnolds

Adm. Center
130 High Street
Hamilton, OH 45011

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
36 Valuation of Property

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
25 Computer Security Issues

63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo
87 Legislative Update

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/15/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
7/17/2015
9/18/2015
10/16/2015
11/18/2015

Total Credits

0.5
0.5
1.25

15

15

15

0.5

20.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Butler



Carroll County

Lvnn Fairclouah

119 Public Square
Carrollton, OH 44615-1495

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Carroll



92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
135 Youngstown Business Incubater 1/29/2016 0.5
Total Credits 37.25
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Carroll



Champaign County

Karen Bailev
200 North Main Street
Room 115

Urbana, OH 43078-1680

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
16 Emerging Trends in Fraud Conference 5/11/2015 10.75
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
26 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy 7/15/2015 35
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5

138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
100 * Ohio Ethics Law - Promoting Integrity 12/17/2015 1
124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1
Total Credits 28.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Champaign



Clark County

John Federer
31 North Limestone Street
P.O. Box 1325

Springfield, OH 45501

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Clark



94
96
95
92
93
97
98
99
124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/15/2016

Total Credits

1.5

0.5

15

38.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Clark



Clermont County
Linda L. Fralev

101 E. Main Street
Batavia, OH 45145103

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

103 Spring CPE Conference

104 Professional Issues Update

18 Tyler Connect 2015

106 CPA Self Assessment April 2015

107 Dayton Accounting Show

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
33 Personnel Issues

32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
36 Valuation of Property

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

108 CPA Self Assessment November 2015
109 CPA Self Assessment June 2015

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

26 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy

105 CPA Self Assessment

110 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy

111 CPA Self Assessment Oct. 2015

4/30/2015
4/30/2015
5/4/2015
5/8/2015
5/21/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
7/15/2015
8/20/2015
9/23/2015
10/28/2015

7.5

16
1.25

0.5

05

1.25

1.5

15
0.5

1.5

35

35

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Clermont



Total Credits 61

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Clermont



Clinton County

Terrv Habermehl

46 S. South Street

Wilmington, OH 45177-2296

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Clinton



94
95
93
92
96
97
98
124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
GIS and Technology Issues

Campaign Finance

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/15/2016

Total Credits

1.5
0.5
15

35.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Clinton



Columbiana County

Nancv Milliken

105 South Market Street
Lisbon, OH 44432

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
0 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1

135 Youngstown Business Incubater 1/29/2016 0.5
Total Credits 215
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Columbiana



Coshocton County
Christine Svcks

349 Main Street
Room 101
Coshocton, OH 43812-1587

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena 8/7/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Coshocton



91
96
95
92
93
94
97
98
99
102
101
135

156

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
Intermediate Accountingll

Fraud Examination

Youngstown Business Incubater

Skimmer Summit

11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
12/10/2015
12/10/2015
1/29/2016
3/8/2016

Total Credits

1.5

0.5

15

1.5

45
45
05

132

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Coshocton



Crawford County
Joan Wolfe

112 East Mansfield Street
P.O. Box 150
Bucyrus, OH 44820

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

17 Leadership for Mass Appraisal Manager 4/13/2015 7
4 Weights & Measures Class 4/14/2015 5
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Crawford



89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
140 Certified Sunshine Laws Training 2/10/2016 3
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 52.75
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Crawford



Cuyahoga County

Dennis Kennedv

1219 Ontario Street
Room 300
Cleveland, OH 44113-1692

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1

Total Credits 16.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Cuyahoga



Darke County

Carol Ginn
504 S. Boradway

Courthouse
Greenville, OH 45331

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

2 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
39 Current Agricultural Use Value

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

25 Computer Security Issues

63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl
64 GFOA Annual Conference

74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo
138 DiSC Workshop

90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
88 Ohio Checkbook.com

87 Legislative Update

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM

3/20/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015

7/17/2015

9/18/2015

9/25/2015

10/16/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

0.5
15

1.5

1.25
0.5

15

12

0.5

0.75
1.5
0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Darke



92
93
94
95
97
98

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

15
1.5
05

46.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Darke



Defiance County

Jill Little

221 Clinton Street
Defiance, OH 43512

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
17 Leadership for Mass Appraisal Manager 4/13/2015 7
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Defiance



95
96
92
93
97
98
125
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

05

1.5

43.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Defiance



Delaware County
Georoe Kaitsa

91 North Sandusky Street
Delaware, OH 43015

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
59 Hot Topics for Local Governments 712712015 45
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion 10/9/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Delaware



91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
85 Sunshine Law Training 12/8/2015 3
122 * Drug Free Workplace Supervisor Traini 1/1/2016 1
121 * Drug Free Workplace Employee Educati 1/9/2016 1
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
Total Credits 49.25
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Delaware



Erie County
Rick Jeffrev

247 Columbus Ave.
#210
Sandusky, OH 44870-2696

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75

138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Erie



148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 15
Total Credits 28

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Erie



Fairfield County

Jon Slater

210 East Main Street
Lancaster, OH 43130

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work 10/20/2015 6

138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Fairfield



88
87
94
95
93
97
98
99
123

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ohio Checkbook.com

Legislative Update

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

Legislative Update

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/8/2016

Total Credits

0.5

1.5

05

15

42

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Fairfield



Fayette County

Michael D. Smith

110 East Court Street
Suite 303
Washington Court House, OH 4316

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
139 Certified Sunshine Laws Training 2/8/2016 3

Total Credits 16.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Fayette



Franklin County

Clarence E. Minao |1

373 South High Street
Columbus, OH 43215-6310

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
18 Tyler Connect 2015 5/4/2015 7.5
77 IAAO Annual International Conference 9/16/2015 9.5
Total Credits 17

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Franklin



Fulton County
Brett J. Kolb

152 South Fulton Street
Suite 165
Wauseon, OH 43567

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision

65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules
88 Ohio Checkbook.com

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
87 Legislative Update

92 Campaign Finance

6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
7/24/2015
8/28/2015
8/28/2015
9/25/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/19/2015

0.5

1.25
15
1.5

1.25

0.5
0.5

1.5

1.25

0.5

0.75
0.5
15

0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Fulton



93
94
95
96
98
99
97
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
2/26/2016

Total Credits

15
15
0.5

1.5

35.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Fulton



Gallia County
Larrv M. Betz

18 Locust St.
Room 1264
Gallipolis, OH 45631-1292

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX 4/10/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion 10/9/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Gallia



95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
Total Credits 345

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Gallia



Geauga County
Frank Gliha

231 Main Street
Chardon, OH 44024-1293

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum

13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
33 Personnel Issues

36 Valuation of Property

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena
64 GFOA Annual Conference
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

4/17/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/8/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
8/7/2015

9/25/2015

11/17/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

1.25

1.25

0.5
1.25
1.5
15
0.5

1.25

11

0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Geauga



89
90
91
94
95
92
93
96
97
98
99

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

0.75
1.5
1.5
0.5

15

51.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Geauga



Greene County
David Graham

69 Greene Street
Room 200
Xenia, OH 45385

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
8 Standards of Sale Verification 4/24/2015 7
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Greene



96
92
93
94
95
99
97
98
124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/15/2016

Total Credits

15
1.5
0.5

445

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Greene



Guernsey County

Anthonv Brown

801 East Wheeling Avenue
Cambridge, OH 43725-2362

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
97 BW(C Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
123 Legislative Update 1/8/2016 1
129 Fair Labor Standards Act 1/13/2016 1.25
143 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy 2/17/2016 35
149 Skimmer Summit 3/3/2016 2

Total Credits 20

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Guernsey



Hamilton County
Dustv Rhodes

138 East Court Street
Room 304
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1221

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
82 Managing Internal Audit Dept, Duties of 11/24/2015 2
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1
126 Property Tax Valuations Appeals in Ohi 1/21/2016 3
128 Performing Anti-Fraud Audits Purchasi 1/22/2016 1
150 Real Property Valuation 2/24/2016 1
Total Credits 17.25
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Hamilton



Hancock County
Charitv A. Rauschenbera

300 South Main Street
Findlay, OH 45840

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Hancock



91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 35.25
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Hancock



Hardin County

Michael T. Bacon

1 Courthouse Square
Courthouse 2nd Floor Suite 250
Kenton, OH 43326

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
23 Certified Public Records Training 6/22/2015 3
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
72 Family Medical Leave Act Seminar 10/7/2015 1.5
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5

Total Credits 24.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Hardin



Harrison County
Patrick J. Moore

100 West Market Street
Cadiz, OH 43097

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

0 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
92 Campaign Finance

97 BWC Prospective Billing

98 OPERS Update

99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a
147 Sunshine Laws

149 Skimmer Summit

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
3/2/2016
3/3/2016

Total Credits

1.25
15
0.5
0.5

1

0.75

15

05

16.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Harrison



Henry County

Kevin Garrinaer
660 North Perry Street

P.O. Box 546

Napolean, OH 43545

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
4 Weights & Measures Class 4/14/2015 2
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
15 * Marijuana Legalization-Impact on Bsn 5/12/2015 15
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Henry



76
90
89
91
88
92
93
94
95
96
98
99
97
125
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Ohio Checkbook.com

Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

10/23/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.75

1.5
0.5

15
1.5
05

1.5

43.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Henry



Highland County

Bill Fawlev
119 Governor Foraker Place
P.O. Box 822

Hillsboro, OH 45133

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Highland



92
94
97
98

124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Campaign Finance

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

1/15/2016

Total Credits

1.5

325

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Highland



Hocking County
Kenneth R. Wilson

1 East Main Street
Logan, OH 43138

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion 10/9/2015 1

123 Legislative Update 1/8/2016 1
149 Skimmer Summit 3/3/2016 2
Total Credits 23

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Hocking



Holmes County
Jackie McKee

75 East Clinton Street
Suite 107
Millersburg, OH 44654

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Holmes



143 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy 2/17/2016 35

146 Sunshine Laws Training 2/24/2016 3
156 Skimmer Summit 3/8/2016 2
Total Credits 37.75

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Holmes



Huron County
Roland Tkach

12 East Main Street
Suite 300
Norwalk, OH 44857

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Huron



96
95
94
92
93
97
98
99
125
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.5
1.5

15

15

38.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Huron



Jackson County
Clvde Holdren

226 East Main Street
Suite 5
Jackson, OH 45640-1797

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
93 GIS and Technology Issues

92 Campaign Finance

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
97 BWC Prospective Billing

6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015

0.5

1.25

15

1.5

1.25

0.5

0.5

15

0.5

0.75

15

0.5

15

1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Jackson



98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
Total Credits 28.75

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Jackson



Jefferson County

Patrick J. Marshall

301 Market Street
P.O. Box 159
Steubenville, OH 43952

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
112 Interviewing Techniques for Auditors 7/17/2015 16
113 Conducting Internal Investigations 8/11/2015 16
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1

Total Credits 44.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Jefferson



Knox County

Jonette Currv

106 East High Street
Mt. Vernon, OH 43050

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
33 Personnel Issues

32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
39 Current Agricultural Use Value

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

28 Legislative Report from House and Sena
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
92 Campaign Finance

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
8/7/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

0.5

15

1.5

1.25
0.5

0.5

0.75
1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Knox



96
95
93
94
97
98
135
156

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Youngstown Business Incubater

Skimmer Summit

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/29/2016
3/8/2016

Total Credits

0.5
15
1.5

0.5

38.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Knox



LLake County

Edward H. Zupancic

Adm. Center
105 East Main Street
Painsville, OH 44077-0490

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Lake



Total Credits 26.75

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Lake



Lawrence County
Jason C Stephens

111 South Fourth Street

Veterans Square 2nd Floor
Ironton, OH 45638

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

1 Five Year Forecast for Counties

3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX

13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
39 Current Agricultural Use Value

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

62 Tentative Abstract

73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion

75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work
138 DiSC Workshop

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
93 GIS and Technology Issues

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
92 Campaign Finance
123 Legislative Update

3/13/2015
4/10/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
9/11/2015
10/9/2015
10/20/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
1/8/2016

1.25

15

1.5

1.25
0.5
15

0.5

0.75
1.5
15

1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Lawrence



Total Credits 35

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Lawrence



Licking County

Michael Smith

County Adm. Building
20 South Second Street
Newark, OH 43055

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX 4/10/2015 1
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
154 Sunshine Laws 3/3/2016 3
155 UAN Accounting Module Training 3/7/2016 10.25
Total Credits 17

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Licking



Logan County
Mike Yoder

County Office Complex
100 South Mad River Street
Bellefontaine, OH 43311

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

2 Personnel Issues

19 Valuing Subsidized Housing

33 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
36 Valuation of Property

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
93 GIS and Technology Issues

3/20/2015
5/15/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
9/18/2015
10/16/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

0.5

0.5

1.25

15
15

1.25

0.5

0.5

0.75
1.5

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Logan



96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1
137 Understanding FMLA 2/2/2016 1
136 * Sexual Harassment Awareness for Mana 2/2/2016 1
Total Credits 39

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Logan



Lorain County
J. Craia Snodarass

226 Middle Avenue
2nd Floor
Elyria, OH 44035-5640

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
45 Everything Things to Know about being
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

50 Advanced GAAP Accounting Seminar
83 Cleveland Accounting Show

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
93 GIS and Technology Issues

92 Campaign Finance

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
97 BWC Prospective Billing

98 OPERS Update

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
8/6/2015
10/22/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

1.25
1

0.5

1.25

16
16

0.5
15
05
15

525

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Lorain



Lucas County
Anita Lopez

One Government Center
Suite 600
Toledo, OH 43604-2255

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
92 Campaign Finance

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
93 GIS and Technology Issues

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

4/24/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015

Total Credits

0.5
1
0.5
1
15
1.5
1

1.5

1.25

0.5

0.75

1.5

05
1.5
1.5

22

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Lucas



Madison County

Jennifer Hunter
1 North Main Street

P.O. Box 47

London, OH 43140-0047

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
26 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy 7/15/2015 1
115 SSI Fall User Conference 9/16/2015 2
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
110 Ohio Virtual Tax Academy 9/23/2015 2
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
116 LLC & Partnership Federal Tax Update 11/2/2015 2
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
117 Make 2016 Your Best Season Ever 12/2/2015 1
118 IRS - Premium Tax Credits 12/11/2015 1
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1
Total Credits 24.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Madison



Mahoning County

Ralph Meacham

120 West Market Street
Youngstown, OH 44503

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

17 Leadership for Mass Appraisal Manager
5 Legislative Forum

18 Tyler Connect 2015

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
33 Personnel Issues

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

36 Valuation of Property

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

22 Introduction to Woodland Management
60 * 2015 Non-Profit Update

64 GFOA Annual Conference

70 OH Public Finance Officer Training

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
92 Campaign Finance

4/13/2015
4/17/2015
5/4/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/13/2015
7/21/2015
9/25/2015
10/2/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

15

0.5

16

155

0.5

0.75
1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Mahoning



93
99
97
98
135

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GIS and Technology Issues

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Youngstown Business Incubater

11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/29/2016

Total Credits

15

0.5

83.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Mahoning



Marion County
Joan Kasotis

222 W. Center Street
Marion, OH 43302-1823

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
54 Sunshine Law Training 8/28/2015 3
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Marion



88
96
92
93
94
95
97
98
125
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ohio Checkbook.com

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.5

15
15

05

15

41.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Marion



Medina County
Michael E. Kovack

144 N. Broadway
Medina, OH 44256

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena 8/7/2015 1
64 GFOA Annual Conference 9/25/2015 13
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Medina



92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
135 Youngstown Business Incubater 1/29/2016 0.5
Total Credits 49
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Medina



Meigs County
Marv Hill

100 East Second Street
Meigs County Courthouse
Pomeroy, OH 45769

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

1 Five Year Forecast for Counties

3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX

10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

36 Valuation of Property

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje
62 Tentative Abstract

73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion

75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work
87 Legislative Update

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
93 GIS and Technology Issues

3/13/2015
4/10/2015
5/8/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
8/14/2015
9/11/2015
10/9/2015
10/20/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/19/2015

1.25
1.25

0.5
0.5
05
1.25
15

15

1.25

0.75

0.75
1.5

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Meigs



94
95
96
98
97
123

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
OPERS Update

BWC Prospective Billing

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/8/2016

Total Credits

1.5
0.5

39.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Meigs



Mercer County
Randv Grapner

101 North Main Street

Room 105
Celina, OH 45822

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
4 Weights & Measures Class 4/14/2015 5
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Mercer



88
89
90
91
96
92
93
94
98
99
97
125

148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ohio Checkbook.com

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.5

0.75

1.5

15
1.5

15

45.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Mercer



Miami County
Matthew W. Gearhardt

Miami County Safety Building
201 West Main Street
Troy, OH 45373

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
120 * Harassment Is - Government Version 9/10/2015 1
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
86 * Ohio Ethics Law for Counties 12/14/2015 1
142 Sunshine Laws Training 2/11/2016 3

Total Credits 16.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Miami



Monroe County
Pandora J. Neuhart

101 North Main Street
Room 22
Woodsfield, OH 43793-1097

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
48 Defensive Driving 8/5/2015 4
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Monroe



93
96
94
92
95
97
98
99

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GIS and Technology Issues

Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Campaign Finance

GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

15

1.5

0.5

41.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Monroe



Montgomery County
Karl Keith

451 West Third Street
Dayton, OH 45422

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
9 State of Real Estate in the Miami Valley 4/30/2015 3
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
80 Public Speaking & Campaign Finance 11/10/2015 1.75
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Montgomery



92
93
94
95
98
99
149
156

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
Skimmer Summit

Skimmer Summit

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
3/3/2016
3/8/2016

Total Credits

15
1.5
05

40.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Montgomery



Morgan County
Garv D. Woodward

19 East Main Street
McConnelsville, OH 43756

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

1 Five Year Forecast for Counties

10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
0 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
87 Legislative Update

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
92 Campaign Finance

93 GIS and Technology Issues

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
97 BWC Prospective Billing

98 OPERS Update
123 Legislative Update

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

3/13/2015
5/8/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015

7/10/2015

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/8/2016

Total Credits

1.25
0.5
0.5

1.25
1.5

0.75

1.5

15

1.5

24.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Morgan



Morrow County

Patricia Davies

48 East High Street
Mt. Gilead, OH 43338

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
20 Paperless Appraisal 5/22/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Morrow



92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 35.75
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Morrow



Muskingum County
Debra J. Nve

401 Main Street
Zanesville, OH 43701-7182

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
58 Mass Appraisal 9/4/2015 30
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion 10/9/2015 1
75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work 10/20/2015 6

138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Muskingum



89
90
94
96
95
92
93
97
98
99
123

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

Legislative Update

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/8/2016

Total Credits

0.75
1.5

0.5

15

76

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Muskingum



Noble County

Peaav Davis

200 Courthouse
Caldwell, OH 43724-1295

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
15 * Marijuana Legalization-Impact on Bsn 5/12/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1

132 Sunshine Law Training 7/8/2015 3
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje 8/14/2015 1.25
75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work 10/20/2015 6
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Noble



92
93
94
95
99
97
98

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

15
1.5
05

43.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Noble



Ottawa County

Larrv Hartlaub

43452

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
4 Weights & Measures Class 4/14/2015 5
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1

138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Ottawa



96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
156 Skimmer Summit 3/8/2016 2

Total Credits 40

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Ottawa



Paulding County
Claudia Fickel

115 North Williams Street
Paulding, OH 45879

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
23 Certified Public Records Training 6/22/2015 3
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Paulding



94
95
96
98
97

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
OPERS Update

BWC Prospective Billing

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

1.5
0.5

34.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Paulding



Perry County

Drew Cannon
105 North Main Street

P.O. Box 127

New Lexington, OH 43764

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
1 Five Year Forecast for Counties 3/13/2015 1
3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX 4/10/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A 5/8/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f 7/10/2015 1
62 Tentative Abstract 9/11/2015 0.75
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

123 Legislative Update 1/8/2016 1
Total Credits 23.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Perry



Pickaway County

Melissa Betz

207 South Court Street
Circleville, OH 43113-1648

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
138 DiSC Workshop 11/17/2015 3
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Pickaway



90
87
88
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
124

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Legislative Update

Ohio Checkbook.com

Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Legislative Update

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

1/15/2016

Total Credits

0.75

0.5

15

1.5
0.5

41

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Pickaway



Pike County

Erica Snodarass

100 East Second Street
Waverly, OH 45690

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
39 Current Agricultural Use Value

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f
62 Tentative Abstract

75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work
123 Legislative Update

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
7/10/2015
9/11/2015
10/20/2015
1/8/2016

Total Credits

1.25

1.25
0.5
15
15

05

15

1.25

0.75

25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Pike



Portage County

Janet Esposito
449 South Meridan Street
P.O. Box 1217

Ravena, OH 44266-1217

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
5 Legislative Forum 4/17/2015 1
6 Public Records Training 4/20/2015 3
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena 8/7/2015 1
144 Sunshine Laws Training 2/19/2016 3
Total Credits 16.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Portage



Preble County
Lavon Wriaht

101 East Main Street
PO Box 361
Eaton, OH 45320-0361

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/15/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
10/16/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

0.5
1.25
1.5

15

1.25

0.5

0.5

1.5

0.5

0.75

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Preble



96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
Total Credits 34.75

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Preble



Putnam County
Robert Benroth

245 East Main Street
P.O. Box 345
Ottawa, OH 45875-0345

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
119 Union Bank Education Day 10/12/2015 6
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
133 Quickbooks Training 1/28/2016 2
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 15
Total Credits 22
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Putnam



Richland County

Patrick W. Dropsev

50 Park Avenue East
Mansfield, OH 44902

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

127 Working with your County Auditor 4/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
Total Credits 16.5
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Richland



Ross County

Thomas Spatnaael
2 North Paint Street

Suite G

Chillicothe, OH 45601-3187

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
81 Affordable Care Act - Cadillac Tax 4/8/2015 1
21 Sunshine Law Training 6/4/2015 3
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 1.5
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1

Total Credits 16.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Ross



Sandusky County

Jerri Miller

100 Norht Park Avenue
Fremont, OH 43420-2472

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

4 Weights & Measures Class

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website

11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
20 Paperless Appraisal

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
33 Personnel Issues

32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules
138 DiSC Workshop

87 Legislative Update

4/14/2015
4/24/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/22/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
712412015
9/25/2015
11/17/2015

11/18/2015

0.5

1.25

0.5

15
1.5

1.25

0.5

1.5

1.25
0.5
0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Sandusky



91
88
89
92
93
94
95
96
125

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Ohio Checkbook.com

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM

Legislative Update

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
1/22/2016

Total Credits

1.5
0.5

15
1.5
0.5

42.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Sandusky



Scioto County
David L. Green

602 Seventh Street
Room 103
Portsmouth, OH 45662-3950

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX

33 Personnel Issues

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR lIssues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
93 GIS and Technology Issues

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
98 OPERS Update

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

4/10/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

0.5
15
1.5

1.25
0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5

0.75

1.5

15

1.5
05

235

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Scioto



Seneca County
Julie A. Adkins

103 South Washington Street
Suite 2206
Tiffin, OH 44883-2357

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5
51 2015 OPERS Healthcare Event 8/14/2015 2
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
61 Managing FMLA 9/9/2015 1.5
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Seneca



65
71
138
89
88
90
87
91
95
96
94
93
92
98
99
97
125
145
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules
Cyber Security Seminar

DiSC Workshop

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Ohio Checkbook.com

Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Legislative Update

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GIS and Technology Issues

Campaign Finance

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

Legislative Update

EOC Management and Operations

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

9/25/2015
9/30/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/24/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.75

4.5

0.5

0.75

1.5
05

1.5
15

16
1.5

68.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Seneca



Shelby County

Amv Bernina

Shelby County Annex
129 East Court Street
Sidney, OH 45365

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

2 Personnel Issues

19 Valuing Subsidized Housing

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
25 Computer Security Issues

56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision

63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl
138 DiSC Workshop

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
88 Ohio Checkbook.com

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up

3/20/2015
5/15/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
7/17/2015
8/28/2015
8/28/2015
9/18/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

1.25

0.5
0.5
15

1.5

1.25

0.5

1.5

0.75
0.5

15

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Shelby



92
93
94
95
96
98
99
97
86
125

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Campaign Finance
GIS and Technology Issues
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
OPERS Update
Everything You Want to Know-Being a
BWC Prospective Billing

* Ohio Ethics Law for Counties

Legislative Update

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
12/14/2015
1/22/2016

Total Credits

15
1.5
05

40

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Shelby



Stark County
Alan Harold

County Adm. Building
200 Tuscarawas West
Canton, OH 44702

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

5 Legislative Forum

13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
28 Legislative Report from House and Sena
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje
87 Legislative Update

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
88 Ohio Checkbook.com

92 Campaign Finance

93 GIS and Technology Issues

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis

4/17/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
8/7/2015

8/14/2015

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015

11/19/2015

1.25

0.5

15

1.25

1.5

1.25

1.25

0.5

15

1.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Stark



95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

Total Credits 34

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Stark



Summit County
Kristen M. Scalise

175 South Main Street
Akron, OH 44308

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
114 Spring Conference 5/14/2015 6.5
66 Cooking the Books Workbook 8/27/2015 10
67 * Ethical Issues for Fraud Examiners 9/22/2015 2
69 * Common Ethical Lapses by CFEs 9/29/2015 2

Total Credits 20.5
* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Summit



Trumbull County

Adrian Biviano

160 High Street
Warren, OH 44481

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Trumbull



Total Credits 26.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Trumbull



Tuscarawas County
Larrv Lindbera

125 East High Street
P.O. Box 545
New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations 6/1/2015 0.5
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 1.5
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 1.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 *Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 1.5
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1
93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15
94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15
95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5
96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Tuscarawas



98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1

99 Everything You Want to Know-Being a 11/20/2015 1
Total Credits 30.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Tuscarawas



Union County
Andrea Weaver

233 West 6th Street
P.O. Box 420
Marysville, OH 43040

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX 4/10/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
19 Valuing Subsidized Housing 5/15/2015 1
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/20/2015 1
53 * Standards of Practice & Ethics - Wkshp 8/24/2015 7
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
74 Uniform BOR Rules & Open Checkboo 10/16/2015 0.5
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu 11/18/2015 0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Union



93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 1.5

95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
Total Credits 39

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Union



Van Wert County

Nancv Dixon

121 East Main Street
Van Wert, OH 45891

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours

15 * Marijuana Legalization-Impact on Bsn 5/12/2015 1

151 School Millage Forum 6/18/2015 1

152 OPERS Health Insurance - Retirees 7/8/2015 1

27 ACA - Impact to Your County & Report 7/24/2015 0.5

153 2015 Health Care Preview Event 8/14/2015 2

56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1

57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1

76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor 10/23/2015 1

95 GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures 11/19/2015 0.5

96 Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM 11/19/2015 1

94 Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis 11/19/2015 15

93 GIS and Technology Issues 11/19/2015 15

92 Campaign Finance 11/19/2015 1

98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1

97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1

148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 17.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets
Thursday, March 10, 2016 Van Wert



Vinton County

Cindv Owinas

100 East Main Street
McArthur, OH 45651-1267

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
33 Personnel Issues

38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
36 Valuation of Property

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f
62 Tentative Abstract

75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work
138 DiSC Workshop

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
87 Legislative Update

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
7/10/2015
9/11/2015
10/20/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

0.5

1.25

0.5

0.5

1.25

1.5
15

15

0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Vinton



88
91
94
95
96
97
98
99

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ohio Checkbook.com

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Total Credits

0.5

1.5

1.5
05

42

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Vinton



Warren County
Matthew Nolan

320 East Silver Street
Lebanon, OH 45036

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

2 Personnel Issues 3/20/2015 1
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G 5/6/2015 1
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan 6/1/2015 1.25
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates 6/1/2015 1
33 Personnel Issues 6/1/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 1.5
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
25 Computer Security Issues 7/17/2015 1
63 Grain Bins Update & Fayette County Gl 9/18/2015 1
91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up 11/18/2015 15
89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks 11/18/2015 1
87 Legislative Update 11/18/2015 1
88 Ohio Checkbook.com 11/18/2015 0.5
97 BWC Prospective Billing 11/20/2015 1
98 OPERS Update 11/20/2015 1
124 Legislative Update 1/15/2016 1

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Warren



Total Credits 27

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Warren



Washington County
Bill McFarland

205 Putnam Street
Marrietta, OH 45750

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

3 DTE Form 100 and 100EX

12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
10 Calculaton-Effective Rates-Impact on A
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

43 * Ohio Ethics Law

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
24 What to do..When Budget Show Need f
46 Oil & Gas Reporting Streamlining Proje
73 BOR Reform Open Duscussion

75 County Auditor/School Treasurer Work

4/10/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/8/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015

7/10/2015

8/14/2015

10/9/2015

10/20/2015

1.25
0.5

1.25

1.5

1.25
0.5
0.5
1.5
1.5

1.25

1.25

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Washington



78
138
87
91
90
88
89
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
123

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Leadership for Mass Appraisal Manager
DiSC Workshop

Legislative Update

Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu
Ohio Checkbook.com

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
BWC Prospective Billing

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a

Legislative Update

11/3/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

1/8/2016

Total Credits

1.5
0.75
0.5

15
15
05

57.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Washington



Wayne County

Jarra L. Underwood

428 West Liberty Street
Wooster, OH 44691

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund

39 Current Agricultural Use Value

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

45 Everything Things to Know about being
52 * Combatting the Opiate Epidemic

138 DiSC Workshop

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
87 Legislative Update

88 Ohio Checkbook.com

89 Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu

5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015
6/4/2015
8/20/2015
11/17/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

1.25

0.5

15

1.5

1.25

0.5

0.5
1.5

1.5

0.5

0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Wayne



95
94
92
93
98
99
135
156

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

OPERS Update

Everything You Want to Know-Being a
Youngstown Business Incubater

Skimmer Summit

11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/29/2016
3/8/2016

Total Credits

05

1.5

15

0.5

40.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Wayne



Williams County

Julie Beaale

One Courthouse Square
Bryan, OH 43506

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1
148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 2.5

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016 Williams



Wood County
Michael Sibbersen

One Courthouse Square
P.O. Box 368
Bowling Green, OH 43402

Course # Course Title Course Date Credit Hours
4 Weights & Measures Class 4/14/2015 5
7 Lucas County Real Estate Website 4/24/2015 0.5
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com 5/6/2015 1
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget 5/6/2015 1
38 Real Estate Assessment Fund 6/2/2015 0.5
37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe 6/2/2015 1.25
36 Valuation of Property 6/2/2015 1
35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting 6/2/2015 15
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies 6/2/2015 15
39 Current Agricultural Use Value 6/2/2015 0.5
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo 6/3/2015 2
41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt 6/3/2015 1
42 What to Expect in Your Audit? 6/3/2015 15
43 * Ohio Ethics Law 6/3/2015 1
45 Everything Things to Know about being 6/4/2015 1.25
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace 6/4/2015 1
56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O 8/28/2015 1
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision 8/28/2015 1
65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules 9/25/2015 0.75

125 Legislative Update 1/22/2016 1

134 Fraud & Bank Reconciliation Training 1/26/2016 1.5

148 Limiting Liability through HR Documen 2/26/2016 1.5
Total Credits 29.25

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Wood



Wyandot County
Georae W. "Bill" Kitzler

109 South Sandusky Street
Room 21
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

Course # Course Title

Course Date

Credit Hours

7 Lucas County Real Estate Website

11 Legislative Perspectives on the 131st G
12 Presentation on OhioCheckbook.com
13 Senate Perspectives of the State Budget
14 House Perspectives on the State Budget
20 Paperless Appraisal

31 Legislative and State Budget Updates
32 CAAO & Affiliate Organizations

33 Personnel Issues

30 Dynamic Leadership Leading in a Chan
34 Valuation, Millage & Tax Levies

35 Budget Commission and Rate Setting
36 Valuation of Property

37 BOR Issues, Procedures, Reform, Succe
40 Payroll Payables & Proper Public Purpo
43 * Ohio Ethics Law

42 What to Expect in Your Audit?

41 County Auditor's Role in Issuing Debt
44 * Substance Abuse in the Workplace

56 Water Quality, Condition, Legislation O
57 Discussion on Grain Bin Decision

65 Ottawa County Bed Tax & BOR Rules
76 Bureau of Workers' Comp/ BOR Refor
87 Legislative Update

91 Valuation & Agricultural Issues and Up
90 Proposed County BOR Rules & Procedu

4/24/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015
5/6/2015

5/22/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/2/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/3/2015
6/4/2015

8/28/2015

8/28/2015

9/25/2015

10/23/2015

11/18/2015

11/18/2015

11/18/2015

0.5

0.5

1.25

15

15

1.25

1.5
0.75

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Wyandot



88
89
92
93
94
95
96
99
98
125
148

* Denotes courses that qualify for the Ethics and Substance Abuse requiremnets

Ohio Checkbook.com

Land Reutilization Corps-Land Banks
Campaign Finance

GIS and Technology Issues

Workers' Compensation: Managing Dis
GASB 77 Tax Abatement Disclosures
Federal Prgms/Single Audits: New OM
Everything You Want to Know-Being a
OPERS Update

Legislative Update

Limiting Liability through HR Documen

11/18/2015
11/18/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/19/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
1/22/2016
2/26/2016

Total Credits

0.5

15
15

05

1.5

39.5

Thursday, March 10, 2016

Wyandot



Thursday, March 10, 2016 Wyandot
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